

9 April 2015

Merger by Absorption

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of China CNR Corporation Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance	Percentage of class
		/ Sale			(including those of	(including those of
					any person with whom	any person with whom
					there is an agreement	there is an agreement
					or understanding)	or understanding)
Pine River Capital	8 April 2015	Sale	200,000	\$14.0400	108,387,500	5.0798%
	-					· · ·

Management L.P.



137,500	\$14.3000	107,624,000	5.0440%
241,500	\$14.3200	107,382,500	5.0327%
23,500	\$14.3400	107,359,000	5.0316%
66,000	\$14.3600	107,293,000	5.0285%
96,500	\$14.3800	107,196,500	5.0240%
82,500	\$14.4000	107,114,000	5.0201%
137,500	\$14.4200	106,976,500	5.0137%
195,000	\$14.4400	106,781,500	5.0045%
199,500	\$14.4600	106,582,000	4.9952%
201,500	\$14.4800	106,380,500	4.9857%
455,000	\$14.5000	105,925,500	4.9644%
39,500	\$14.5100	105,886,000	4.9626%
225,500	\$14.5200	105,660,500	4.9520%
72,000	\$14.5300	105,588,500	4.9486%
132,000	\$14.5400	105,456,500	4.9424%
90,000	\$14.5600	105,366,500	4.9382%
90,000	\$14.5800	105,276,500	4.9340%
729,500	\$14.6000	104,547,000	4.8998%
206,000	\$14.6200	104,341,000	4.8902%
431,000	\$14.6400	103,910,000	4.8700%
466,000	\$14.6600	103,444,000	4.8481%



311,000	\$14.7200	101,541,500	4.7589%
446,000	\$14.7400	101,095,500	4.7380%
942,500	\$14.7600	100,153,000	4.6939%
970,500	\$14.7800	99,182,500	4.6484%
1,406,000	\$14.8000	97,776,500	4.5825%
788,500	\$14.8200	96,988,000	4.5455%
362,500	\$14.8400	96,625,500	4.5285%
224,500	\$14.8600	96,401,000	4.5180%
455,500	\$14.8800	95,945,500	4.4967%
371,500	\$14.9000	95,574,000	4.4793%
268,500	\$14.9200	95,305,500	4.4667%
325,500	\$14.9400	94,980,000	4.4514%
359,500	\$14.9600	94,620,500	4.4346%
230,000	\$14.9800	94,390,500	4.4238%
263,000	\$15.0000	94,127,500	4.4115%
26,500	\$15.0200	94,101,000	4.4102%
49,500	\$15.0400	94,051,500	4.4079%
68,000	\$15.0600	93,983,500	4.4047%
172,500	\$15.0800	93,811,000	4.3966%
192,500	\$15.1000	93,618,500	4.3876%
370,500	\$15.1200	93,248,000	4.3703%
168,500	\$15.1400	93,079,500	4.3624%
222,500	\$15.1600	92,857,000	4.3519%





Note:

Pine River Capital Management L.P. is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.

Pine River Capital Management L.P. is ultimately owned by Pine River Capital Management LLC.